

H.B. 196

DIVORCE AND PARENT-TIME REVISIONS

Senator **Lyle W. Hillyard** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 37
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: After "Wednesday" delete "at 7 p.m."; after "Sunday" delete "at 7 p.m."
2. Page 2, Line 40
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: Delete "AT 6 P.M."
3. Page 2, Line 40a
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: After "UNTIL" delete "7 P.M."
4. Page 2, Line 43
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: After "entire" delete "Christmas or"
5. Page 2, Line 44
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: After "break" delete "or Easter holiday"; after "beginning" delete "at 6 p.m."
6. Page 2, Line 45
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: After "until" delete "7 p.m."
7. Page 2, Line 47
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: After "weeks." insert "The week before school begins may not be counted as part of the summer period."

8. Page 2, Line 53
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: Delete "relocating party" and insert "parties"; at the end of the line delete "all"
9. Page 2, Line 54
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: Delete "the child's travel expenses relating to Subsections (5)(a) and (b) and"
10. Page 2, Line 55
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002:After "Subsection (5)" delete "(c)"; at the end of the line delete "ALSO THE"
11. Page 2, Line 55a
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: Delete "NON-RELOCATING PARTY AND"; before "Reimbursement" insert "If the noncustodial party has been found in contempt for not being current on all support obligations, he shall be responsible for all of the child's travel expenses under Subsection (5), unless the court rules otherwise."
12. Page 2, Line 57
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: After line 57, insert "(9) Any action under this Section may be set for an expedited hearing."
13. Page 2a, Lines 57a and 57b
House Floor Amendments
2-7-2002: Delete lines 57a and 57b.